
Notice Inviting e

West Bengal Medical Services Corporation

GN-29, Salt Lake, Sector

Phone No (033) 

E mail: 
 

Procurement of equipment /item for the Sub

Centre(PHC), Block Public Health Unit (BPHU) and Urban Primary Health 

Unit (UPHC) of the State of West Bengal under 15th Finance Commission

(Submission of Bid through 

 

Amendment-VI 

For all Schedules I to IX

 
1. In case bidders are found to submit any wrong/ false/ forged/ misleading documents in the 

tender then the EMD may be forfeited/ vendors may be barred from participating 

WBMSCL’s tender in future. 

2. If any vendor fails to attend the physical demonstration on

without reasonable and sufficient ground, his technical eligibility may be liable to be 

cancelled. 

3. Before issuance of Award of Contract (AoC) factory visit may be conducted, if felt necessary 

by the authority. 

4. In pg 4 of Bid Document

 

Who can Bid (E) 

Medical equipments for SC, PHC, BPHU and UPHC

Bid Reference No.: WBMSCL/

 
Notice Inviting e-Tender 

 

West Bengal Medical Services Corporation

Swasthya Sathi 

29, Salt Lake, Sector-V 

Kolkata-700091  
Phone No (033) 40340307/320 

E mail: procurement@wbmsc.gov.in 

 

Procurement of equipment /item for the Sub-Centre(SC), Primary Health 

Centre(PHC), Block Public Health Unit (BPHU) and Urban Primary Health 

Unit (UPHC) of the State of West Bengal under 15th Finance Commission
 

(Submission of Bid through online) 
 

 
For all Schedules I to IX 

In case bidders are found to submit any wrong/ false/ forged/ misleading documents in the 

tender then the EMD may be forfeited/ vendors may be barred from participating 

WBMSCL’s tender in future.  

If any vendor fails to attend the physical demonstration on pre-scheduled date and time 

without reasonable and sufficient ground, his technical eligibility may be liable to be 

Before issuance of Award of Contract (AoC) factory visit may be conducted, if felt necessary 

In pg 4 of Bid Document 

Medical equipments for SC, PHC, BPHU and UPHC 

Bid Reference No.: WBMSCL/NIT-611/2023                                           Dated

 Limited 

Primary Health 

Centre(PHC), Block Public Health Unit (BPHU) and Urban Primary Health 

Unit (UPHC) of the State of West Bengal under 15th Finance Commission 

In case bidders are found to submit any wrong/ false/ forged/ misleading documents in the 

tender then the EMD may be forfeited/ vendors may be barred from participating 

scheduled date and time 

without reasonable and sufficient ground, his technical eligibility may be liable to be 

Before issuance of Award of Contract (AoC) factory visit may be conducted, if felt necessary 

Dated-16.10.2023 



a.Manufacturing Company or its subsidiary in India  

OR 

b.Manufacturer’s Sole Authorized Distributor or Business Partner or Agency 

 

All the categories of the bidders should agree to remain responsible for providing Comprehensive 

Maintenance Services (including all spares) and consumables for the entire useful life of the Equipment 

during warranty and after expiry of the Warranty Period. 

 N.B. One manufacturer can authorize only one bidder for one particular item 

 
 

5.  In page 37 of Bid Document – 

“QUALITY CERTIFICATION 

“Where ever appearing in the bid document, the “CE certificate” shall be read as: 

“CE mark for conformité européenne, (French for "European conformity").-DELETED 

To be read as 

“QUALITY CERTIFICATION- quality Certificate to be provided/ applicable as per Technical 

Specification” 

6. CDSCO Certificate/Registration/License to be submitted. 

7. The consignee details are given below:- 

 



S

l 

Equip

ment 

Q

ty 

p

er 

S

C 

Tot

al 

no. 

of 

SCs 

for 

FY 

202

2-

23 

(To

tal-

300

0 

nos.

) 

Tot

al 

no. 

of 

SCs 

for 

FY 

202

3-

24 

(To

tal-

331

6 

nos.

) 

Total 

Qty. 

of 

equip

ment 

to be 

procu

red 

for  

FY 

2022-

23 

and 

FY 

2023-

24 

Qt

y 

pe

r 

P

H

C 

Tot

al 

no. 

of 

PH

Cs 

for 

FY 

202

2-

23 

(To

tal-

300 

nos.

) 

Tot

al 

no. 

of 

PH

Cs 

for 

FY 

202

3-

24 

(To

tal-

64 

nos.

) 

Total 

Qty. 

of 

equip

ment 

to be 

procu

red 

for  

FY 

2022-

23 

and 

FY 

2023-

24 

Qty 

per 

BP

HU 

Tot

al 

no. 

of 

BP

HUs 

for 

FY 

202

2-23 

(Tot

al-

72 

nos.

) 

Tot

al 

no. 

of 

BP

HUs 

for 

FY 

202

3-24 

(Tot

al-

65 

nos.

) 

Total 

Qty. 

of 

equip

ment 

to be 

procu

red 

for  

FY 

2022-

23 

and 

FY 

2023-

24 

Qt

y 

pe

r  

U-

P

H

C 

Tot

al 

no. 

of 

U-

PH

Cs 

for 

FY 

202

2-

23 

(To

tal-

103 

nos.

) 

Tot

al 

no. 

of 

U-

PH

Cs 

for 

FY 

202

3-

24 

(To

tal- 

109 

nos.

) 

Total 

Qty. 

of 

equip

ment 

to be 

procu

red 

for 

FY 

2022-

23 

and 

FY 

2023-

24 

Qt

y 

per 

 U-

H

W

C  

Tot

al 

no. 

of 

U-

HW

Cs 

for 

FY 

202

2-

23 

(To

tal-

336 

nos.

) 

Tot

al 

no. 

of 

U-

HW

Cs 

for 

FY 

202

3-

24 

(To

tal-

367 

nos.

) 

Total 

Qty. 

of 

equip

ment 

to be 

procu

red 

for  

FY 

2022-

23 

and 

FY 

2023-

24 

  

Gr

oss 

Qt

y. 

(in 

No

s.) 

Tot

al 

Qt

y. 

in 

nos

. 

(F

Y 

202

2-

23) 

Tot

al 

Qt

y. 

in 

nos

. 

(F

Y 

202

3-

24)  

1 

Ambu  
Bag 

(Paedi

atric 
Size) 

with 

Baby 
Mask  

1 
300

0 
331

6 
6316 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

631
6 

300
0 

331
6 

2 

Measu

ring 
Tape 

(MUA

C)  

2 
300

0 

331

6 
12632 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

126

32 

600

0 

663

2 

3 

Foetal 

Doppl

er 

1 
300

0 
331

6 
6316 2 300 64 728 0 0 0 0 2 103 109 424 1 336 367 703   

817
1 

414
2 

402
9 

4 

Foreig
n body 

hook 

(ENT)  

1 
300

0 

331

6 
6316 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

631

6 

300

0 

331

6 

5 

Gauze 

Cuttin

g 
Scissor 

(Straig

ht)  

1 
300

0 
331

6 
6316 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

631
6 

300
0 

331
6 

6 
Mouth 

Gag  
1 

300

0 

331

6 
6316 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

631

6 

300

0 

331

6 

7 

Stitch 

Cuttin
g 

Scissor  

1 
300

0 
331

6 
6316 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

631
6 

300
0 

331
6 



8 

Suture 

Needle 
Curve

d  

5 
300

0 
331

6 
31580 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

315
80 

150
00 

165
80 

9 

Suture 
Needle 

Straigh

t-10  

5 
300

0 

331

6 
31580 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

315

80 

150

00 

165

80 

(Abovementioned consignee figures / details are approx. in nature



 


