

West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited Swasthya Sathi GN-29, Salt Lake, Sector-V Kolkata-700091

Phone No (033) 40340307/320 E mail: procurement@wbmsc.gov.in

Procurement of equipment /item for the Sub-Centre(SC), Primary Health Centre(PHC), Block Public Health Unit (BPHU) and Urban Primary Health Unit (UPHC) of the State of West Bengal under 15th Finance Commission

(Submission of Bid through *online*)

Bid Reference No.: WBMSCL/NIT-611/2023

Dated-16.10.2023

Amendment-VI

For all Schedules I to IX

- 1. In case bidders are found to submit any wrong/ false/ forged/ misleading documents in the tender then the EMD may be forfeited/ vendors may be barred from participating WBMSCL's tender in future.
- 2. If any vendor fails to attend the physical demonstration on pre-scheduled date and time without reasonable and sufficient ground, his technical eligibility may be liable to be cancelled.
- 3. Before issuance of Award of Contract (AoC) factory visit may be conducted, if felt necessary by the authority.
- 4. In pg 4 of Bid Document

Who can Bid (E)

Medical equipments for SC, PHC, BPHU and UPHC

a.Manufacturing Company or its subsidiary in India OR

b.Manufacturer's Sole Authorized Distributor or Business Partner or Agency

All the categories of the bidders should agree to remain responsible for providing Comprehensive Maintenance Services (including all spares) and consumables for the entire useful life of the Equipment during warranty and after expiry of the Warranty Period.

N.B. One manufacturer can authorize only one bidder for one particular item

- 5. In page 37 of Bid Document -
- "QUALITY CERTIFICATION

"Where ever appearing in the bid document, the "CE certificate" shall be read as:

"CE mark for conformité européenne, (French for "European conformity").-DELETED

To be read as

"QUALITY CERTIFICATION- quality Certificate to be provided/ applicable as per Technical Specification"

- 6. CDSCO Certificate/Registration/License to be submitted.
- 7. The consignee details are given below:-

S I	Equip ment	Q ty P er S C	Tot al no. of SCs for FY 202 2- 23 (To tal- 300 0 nos.)	Tot al no. of SCs for FY 202 3- 24 (To tal- 331 6 nos.)	Total Qty. of equip ment to be procu red for FY 2022- 23 and FY 2023- 24	Qt y pe r P H C	Tot al no. of PH Cs for FY 202 2- 23 (To tal- 300 nos.)	Tot al no. of PH Cs for FY 202 3- 24 (To tal- 64 nos.)	Total Qty. of equip ment to be procu red for FY 2022- 23 and FY 2023- 24	Qty per BP HU	Tot al no. of BP HUs for FY 202 2-23 (Tot al- 72 nos.)	Tot al no. of BP HUs for FY 202 3-24 (Tot al- 65 nos.)	Total Qty. of equip ment to be procu red for FY 2022- 23 and FY 2023- 24	Qt y pe r U- P H C	Tot al no. of U- PH Cs for FY 202 2- 23 (To tal- 103 nos.)	Tot al no. of U- PH Cs for FY 202 3- 24 (To tal- 109 nos.)	Total Qty. of equip ment to be procu red for FY 2022- 23 and FY 2023- 24	Qt y per U- H W C	Tot al no. of U- HW Cs for FY 202 2- 23 (To tal- 336 nos.)	Tot al no. of U- HW Cs for FY 202 3- 24 (To tal- 367 nos.)	Total Qty. of equip ment to be procu red for FY 2022- 23 and FY 2023- 24	Gr oss Qt y. (in No s.)	Tot al Qt y. in nos (F Y 202 2- 23)	Tot al Qt y. in nos (F Y 202 3- 24)
1	Ambu Bag (Paedi atric Size) with Baby Mask	1	300 0	331 6	6316	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	631 6	300 0	331 6
2	Measu ring Tape (MUA C)	2	300 0	331 6	12632	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	126 32	600 0	663 2
3	Foetal Doppl er	1	300 0	331 6	6316	2	300	64	728	0	0	0	0	2	103	109	424	1	336	367	703	817 1	414 2	402 9
4	Foreig n body hook (ENT)	1	300 0	331 6	6316	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	631 6	300 0	331 6
5	Gauze Cuttin g Scissor (Straig ht)	1	300 0	331 6	6316	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	631 6	300 0	331 6
6	Mouth Gag	1	300 0	331 6	6316	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	631 6	300 0	331 6
7	Stitch Cuttin g Scissor	1	300 0	331 6	6316	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	631 6	300 0	331 6

$9 \begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	8	Suture Needle Curve d	5	300 0	331 6	31580	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	315 80	150 00	165 80
	9	Needle Straigh	5			31580	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			

(Abovementioned consignee figures / details are approx. in nature